
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 
5 
6 
5 
6 
1 
7 
7 
8 
8 
9 
9 

10 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
16 
11 
32 

1 
75 
86 

2 
4 

26 
80 
99 

7 
48 
72 
92 
15 
76 
66 
91 
78 
77 

6 
74 
90 
44 
84 

01 
33 
93 

Name 
Mark Jaremko 
David Rugh 
Kurt DelBene 
John Dimmer 
Collin Jackson 
John McCoy 
Mark Smith 
Mel Kemper, Jr 
Quinn Posner 
Robert Posner 
Ross Werner 
Glenn Woloski 
Gabe Tesch 
Chris Schoap 
John Ballantyne 
Ron Bonham 
Steve Yarborough 
Mark Keller 
Don Stern 
Charlie Lyford 
John Allen 
Michael Maros 
Michael Nau 
Daniel Morrison 
James Phoenix 
Scott Whitestine 

James Blackwell 
Don Roose 
Scott Knell 

Class 
FSV 

FSV 

FA 

F1 

FA 

FA 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

MFF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FA 

FF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:20.796 
1:22.073 
1:21.588 
1:19.868 
1:22.850 
1:26.772 
1:30.405 
1:31.190 
1:29.889 
1:31.649 
1:30.617 
1:31.139 
1:30.760 
1:31.857 
1:31.409 
1:31.964 
1:34.046 
1:34.023 
1:32.892 
1:34.638 
1:34.568 
1:36.812 
1:36.947 
1:36.076 
1:39.265 
1:44.720 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 

Make/Model 
1985 Ralt RT5 
1982 Ralt RT5 
2002 Swift 014a 
1971 Tyrrell 004 
1973 Brabham BT40 
1986 Swift DB4 
1972 Titan MK6 
1980 Crossle 80F 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1970 Winkleman 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1968 Titan MK4 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1 9 7 6 -- P u rp o se-b u ilt  / V  C ro ssle  
1983 Crossle 45F 
1985 Swift DB1 
1970 Caldwell D9b 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1972 Titan Mk6 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1968 Lotus 51 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1979 Van Dieman 

1979 ARGO JM-5 
1967 Lotus Super FF 
1967 Alexis MK 14 

Group 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

11 
9 
9 

Hometown 
Spokane WA 
Ridgefield WA 
Medina WA 
Tacoma WA 
Langley BC 
Bellingham WA 
Sun Valley ID 
Toledo WA 
Camas WA 
Bellevue WA 
White Salmon, OR 
Garibaldi Highlands BC 
Mica, WA 
Eugene OR 
Montana City MT 
Halsey OR 
Reno NV 
Snohomish WA 
Hood River WA 
Bellevue WA 
Tacoma WA 
Bellevue WA 
Seattle WA 
Snohomish WA 
Bonney Lake WA 
Pacific WA 

Olalla WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Normandy Park WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:34:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.658 

Avg. Speed 

77.060 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.868 

Best Speed 

101.417 

Best Lap by 

1 - John Dimmer 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 9/10/11 - Lg Bore, W&T 

Race #1 

Race started at 16:39:47 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/28/2024 16:40 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 

No. 
16 

1 
01 
11 
75 
86 
32 

Name 
Mark Jaremko 
John Dimmer 
James Blackwell 
David Rugh 
Collin Jackson 
John McCoy 
Kurt DelBene 

Class 
FSV 

F1 

FA 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

FA 

Best Tm 
1:19.560 
1:19.553 
1:18.087 
1:20.745 
1:21.985 
1:24.955 
1:21.795 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
10 

Make/Model 
1985 Ralt RT5 
1971 Tyrrell 004 
2008 Edge F1000 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1973 Brabham BT40 
1986 Swift DB4 
2002 Swift 014a 

Group 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

Hometown 
Spokane WA 
Tacoma WA 
Olalla, WA 
Ridgefield WA 
Langley BC 
Bellingham WA 
Medina WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:35:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.868 

Avg. Speed 

90.959 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.087 

Best Speed 

103.730 

Best Lap by 

01 - James Blackwell 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 10/11 - Large Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 11:57:48 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/29/2024 11:45 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
6 
7 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
26 

2 
99 

7 
80 
91 
72 
66 
15 
90 
77 
74 
84 
76 
48 
92 

4 
44 

6 
33 
78 
93 

Name 
Quinn Posner 
Mark Smith 
Ross Werner 
Glenn Woloski 
Robert Posner 
Don Stern 
Chris Schoap 
Mark Keller 
Ron Bonham 
Daniel Morrison 
John Allen 
Michael Nau 
Scott Whitestine 
Dave Asher 
Gabe Tesch 
John Ballantyne 

Mel Kemper, Jr 
James Phoenix 
Michael Maros 
Don Roose 
Charlie Lyford 
Scott Knell 

Class 
CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

MFF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:29.795 
1:29.683 
1:29.867 
1:31.093 
1:31.671 
1:32.252 
1:32.518 
1:32.369 
1:34.334 
1:34.461 
1:36.975 
1:37.204 
1:38.513 
1:38.456 
1:30.986 
1:31.070 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 

Make/Model 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1972 Titan MK6 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1985 Swift DB1 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1983 Crossle 45F 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1968 Lotus 51 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1979 Van Dieman 
1976 Purpose built V  Crossle 
1970 Winkleman 
1968 Titan MK4 

1980 Crossle 80F 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1972 Titan Mk6 
1967 Lotus Super FF 
1970 Caldwell D9b 
1967 Alexis MK 14 

Group 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Hometown 
Camas WA 
Sun Valley ID 
White Salmon, OR 
Garibaldi Highlands BC 
Bellevue WA 
Hood River WA 
Eugene OR 
Snohomish WA 
Halsey OR 
Snohomish WA 
Tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 
Pacific WA 
Reno NV 
Mica, WA 
Montana City MT 

Toledo WA 
Bonney Lake WA 
Bellevue WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Bellevue WA 
Normandy Park WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:33:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.230 

Avg. Speed 

83.231 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.683 

Best Speed 

90.318 

Best Lap by 

2 - Mark Smith 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 9 - Emerald Cup 

Race #3 

Race started at 17:30:32 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/29/2024 13:23 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 

No. 
16 

1 
32 
11 
75 
86 
01 

Name 
Mark Jaremko 
John Dimmer 
Kurt DelBene 
David Rugh 
Collin Jackson 
John McCoy 
James Blackwell 

Class 
FSV 

F1 

FA 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

FA 

Best Tm 
1:19.669 
1:20.043 
1:21.622 
1:21.533 
1:22.322 
1:24.797 
1:18.565 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

9 

Make/Model 
1985 Ralt RT5 
1971 Tyrrell 004 
2002 Swift 014a 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1973 Brabham BT40 
1986 Swift DB4 
2008 Edge F1000 

Group 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

Hometown 
Spokane WA 
Tacoma WA 
Medina WA 
Ridgefield WA 
Langley BC 
Bellingham WA 
Olalla, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:36:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.306 

Avg. Speed 

89.498 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.565 

Best Speed 

103.099 

Best Lap by 

01 - James Blackwell 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 10/11 - Large Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 16:37:42 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/29/2024 16:21 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
01 

1 
11 
75 
86 

32 
16 

Name 
James Blackwell 
John Dimmer 
David Rugh 
Collin Jackson 
John McCoy 

Kurt DelBene 
Mark Jaremko 

Class 
FA 

F1 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FSV 

Best Tm 
1:19.061 
1:20.407 
1:22.181 
1:22.451 
1:26.552 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Make/Model 
2008 Edge F1000 
1971 Tyrrell 004 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1973 Brabham BT40 
1986 Swift DB4 

2002 Swift 014a 
1985 Ralt RT5 

Group 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

11 
11 

Hometown 
Olalla, WA 
Tacoma WA 
Ridgefield WA 
Langley BC 
Bellingham WA 

Medina WA 
Spokane WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:36:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

4.054 

Avg. Speed 

90.254 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.061 

Best Speed 

102.453 

Best Lap by 

01 - James Blackwell 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 10/11 - Large Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:56:43 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2024 11:40 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 
75 
01 

7 
80 

6 
78 
74 
76 

4 
26 
44 
66 
77 
84 
99 

2 
15 
33 
48 
72 
90 
92 
93 
91 

1 
32 
86 
16 

Name 
David Rugh 
Collin Jackson 
James Blackwell 
Glenn Woloski 
Robert Posner 
Michael Maros 
Charlie Lyford 
Michael Nau 
Dave Asher 

Mel Kemper, Jr 
Quinn Posner 
James Phoenix 
Mark Keller 
John Allen 
Scott Whitestine 
Ross Werner 
Mark Smith 
Ron Bonham 
Don Roose 
Gabe Tesch 
Chris Schoap 
Daniel Morrison 
John Ballantyne 
Scott Knell 
Don Stern 
John Dimmer 
Kurt DelBene 
John McCoy 
Mark Jaremko 

Class 
FSV 

FA 

FA 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

MFF 

F1 

FA 

FA 

FSV 

Best Tm 
1:23.102 
1:23.097 
1:19.307 
1:31.422 
1:32.030 
1:36.392 
1:36.597 
1:36.471 
1:38.459 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Make/Model 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1973 Brabham BT40 
2008 Edge F1000 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1972 Titan Mk6 
1970 Caldwell D9b 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1976 Purpose built V  Crossle 

1980 Crossle 80F 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1983 Crossle 45F 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1979 Van Dieman 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1972 Titan MK6 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1967 Lotus Super FF 
1970 Winkleman 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1968 Lotus 51 
1968 Titan MK4 
1967 Alexis MK 14 
1985 Swift DB1 
1971 Tyrrell 004 
2002 Swift 014a 
1986 Swift DB4 
1985 Ralt RT5 

Group 
11 
11 
11 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
11 
11 
11 
11 

Hometown 
Ridgefield WA 
Langley BC 
Olalla, WA 
Garibaldi Highlands BC 
Bellevue WA 
Bellevue WA 
Bellevue WA 
Seattle WA 
Reno NV 

Toledo WA 
Camas WA 
Bonney Lake WA 
Snohomish WA 
Tacoma WA 
Pacific WA 
White Salmon, OR 
Sun Valley ID 
Halsey OR 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Mica, WA 
Eugene OR 
Snohomish WA 
Montana City MT 
Normandy Park WA 
Hood River WA 
Tacoma WA 
Medina WA 
Bellingham WA 
Spokane WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:34:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

7.706 

Avg. Speed 

87.129 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.307 

Best Speed 

102.135 

Best Lap by 

01 - James Blackwell 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 9/10/11 - Lg Bore, W&T 

Race #5 

Race started at 16:36:43 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2024 15:08 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics




